# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
George Zangas		03/08/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mars, Incorporated	
Street Address:	6885 Elm Street	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76504681	MARATHON NUTRITION
Registration Number:	1220531	MARATHON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-218-2100 Email: pwerner@fchs.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
Signature:	/patricialwerner/
Date:	04/19/2005

**REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0208** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX44B#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0209

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, George Zangas (hereinafter "Zangas"), an individual with an address at 1051 West Eighth Street, #4, San Pedro, California 90731 and doing business as Marathon Nutrition, is the owner of a United States trademark registration for the mark MARATHON, Registration No. 1,220,531, for "vitamins, minerals, vitamin/mineral preparations and nutritional food supplements" in International Class 5 and a use-based United States trademark application for the mark MARATHON NUTRITION, Application Serial No. 76/504,681, for "vitamins, minerals, vitamin/mineral preparations and nutritional food supplements" in International Class 5.

WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated (hereinafter "Mars"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia 22101 is desirous of acquiring all of Zangas' rights in and to the marks MARATHON and MARATHON NUTRITION, including, without limitation, Registration No. 1,220,531 and Application Serial No. 76/504,681 and all goodwill attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Zangas on behalf of himself and all companies and business entities operated and controlled by him does hereby assign, transfer and grant to Mars the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks MARATHON and MARATHON NUTRITION, including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,220,531 and Application Serial No. 76/504,681 and all goodwill attached thereto or associated therewith.

This Assignment is executed at effective as of the date written below.

**GEORGE ZANGAS** 

NY MAIN 483326v1

RECORDED: 04/19/2005